

DOUGLAS COUNTY Equalization Board

An Inventory of Its Minutes

OVERVIEW OF THE RECORDS

Agency: Douglas County (Minn.). Board of Equalization.

Series Title: Minutes.

Dates: 1990-1996.

Quantity: 0.2 cu. ft. (7 folders).

Location: 103.K.10.12F

SCOPE AND CONTENTS OF THE RECORDS

The Douglas County Board of Equalization met as required by law to decide classifications or valuations of county properties; included with the minutes are Board of Review minutes, correspondence, newspaper clippings, memoranda, and other attachments related to each meeting's content.

INDEX TERMS

These records are indexed under the following headings in the catalog of the Minnesota Historical Society. Researchers desiring materials about related topics, persons or places should search the catalog using these headings.

Topics:

Equalization—Minnesota—Douglas County.

Tax assessment—Minnesota— Douglas County.

Tax remission—Minnesota— Douglas County.

Taxation—Minnesota— Douglas County.

ADMINISTRATIVE INFORMATION

Preferred Citation:

[Indicate the cited item and folder title here]. Douglas County (Minn.). Board of Equalization. Minutes. Minnesota Historical Society. State Archives. See the Chicago Manual of Style for additional examples.

Accession Information:

Accession number(s): 2008-32

Processing Information:

Processed by: Debbie Sher, December 2007

CATALOG ID No.: 6633967